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BASIC AMENITIES ALONG NHS


855. SHRI YOGI ADITYA NATH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

(a) the detailed provision with regard to the operation of public conveniences on National

Highways in view of Employment generation; and


(b) the financial provisions proposed for basic infrastructure to provide public conveniences alongside National Highways?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Public convenience such as toilet facilities are being provided along National Highways for the convenience of road users, as per the provisions of the concession agreement.

(b) No separate financial provision for basic infrastructure to provide public conveniences

along National Highways is provided.   It is part of the total cost of the project.


******

